circumstances the job site will be the report point and every employee must take living out 
allowance. Living out allowance shall not be paid to local residents as defined in 704(h). Where 
living out allowance is provided, it is agreed that an amount of one hundred and fifty dollars 
($150.00) (effective May 1, 2022 one hundred and fifty-five dollars ($155.00)) per day seven (7) 
days per week shall be paid. To qualify for living out allowance on weekends, the employee must 
work the last scheduled shift prior to the weekend and the first scheduled shift following the 
weekend or Statutory Holiday. 

Where there is no camp accommodation, the employee may choose living out allowance or